10-27-17 — Yager to BOT — OTFD Plans

Robert Yager

From: Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, October 27, 2017 10:31 AM
To: ‘Mike Bailey'; 'fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org'; Jeanne Langlois

(langlois@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
'Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; John Giannangeli (giannangelij@gmail.com);
Robin Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Subject: OTFD Plans

For info. Can’t find any agenda item where subcommittee brought anything to full board.

BOT 8/25/15

NEW BUSINESS

1. Chief Strelchuk — 10-Year Strategic Operating Plan

MOTION by Langlois, supported by Reilly to form a subcommittee regarding a 10-Year Strategic Operating Plan for the
Fire Department consisting of Trustees Ferriolo, Giannangeli and Buxar.

Motion carried unanimously.



